
Sat 06-May-2017 11-59-48 EDT

British Officers' (PA) vs Amwell Valley (NJ)
on

Saturday 06 May 2017
at

British Officers' (PA) won by 92 runs

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team British Officers' (PA)
Score 193 for 7
Overs 20.0

Players Vishnu Cooblall
Dilpreet Bajwa
Charles  Mathew
Jon Kennon
Amimul Hasan
Krish Pulsuluri
Tony Kypreos
Kunal Singh
Parth  Patel
Sunil Gaikwad
Kenneth  Griffiths
Srikanth Ramanathan
Richard  Lawrence
Clayton Cottmon
Richard  Kanoff
Zafar Abdullah
Giraj Patel
Beeshma Thakkar
Devon Malcom

Team Amwell Valley (NJ)
Score 101 for 6
Overs 16.0

Players Alan George
Jason Sperinck
Somnath Biswas
Amar Kulkani
Yogesh Darhale
Taz Dhillon
Kishore Gupte
Adithya Nagaraja
Owen Nurse
Tony Thandi
Udaya Padmanabhan
Ashoke Bhattacharjya
Neil kimberley
Quintus Joubert
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British Officers' (PA) INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Amwell Valley (NJ) Sat 06-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Vishnu Cooblall
. 1 . 1 144. 42. 222. 11 . 132. 1112 . 1 . 1W

b Jason Sperinck 38 31 51 10 11 6 1 3 68%122.6

2 Dilpreet Bajwa
. . . 1 . 1 . 2 . 26. . 414141W

lbw  b Yogesh Darhale 27 20 25 9 5 2 3 1 55%135.0

3 Charles  Mathew
1 . 1 . 161142111241221116

retired (not out) 40 22 31 2 12 4 2 2 91% 181.8

4 Jon Kennon
. 2 . 24W

c Taz Dhillon  b Adithya 
Nagaraja

8 6 3 3 2 1 50%133.3

5 Amimul Hasan
11132422124W

c Yogesh Darhale  b Adithya 
Nagaraja

23 12 16 1 4 4 1 2 92% 191.7

6 Krish Pulsuluri
1 . . . 4. . 24. 24122244. 142.

not out 39 23 26 8 3 6 6 65%169.6

7 Tony Kypreos

8 Kunal Singh
11W

b Kishore Gupte 2 3 3 1 2 67% 66.7

9 Parth  Patel
1-

run out (Somnath Biswas) 1 1 0 1 100%100.0

10 Sunil Gaikwad

11 Kenneth  Griffiths

12 Srikanth 
Ramanathan

13 Richard  Lawrence

14 Clayton Cottmon

15 Richard  Kanoff

16 Zafar Abdullah

17 Giraj Patel

18 Beeshma Thakkar
4. W

c Taz Dhillon  b Somnath 
Biswas

4 3 1 2 1 33%133.3

19 Devon Malcom

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 11  (6wd  0nb  5lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 193 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

55

Dilpreet Bajwa

6.2

55

2

103

Vishnu Cooblall

11.3

48

3

112

Jon Kennon

12.4

9

4

155

Amimul Hasan

16.3

35

5

173

Kunal Singh

18.1

10

6

189

Parth  Patel

19.3

16

7

193

Beeshma 
Thakkar

19.6

4

8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2 9 9 10
1 4 30 1 7.50Somnath 

Biswas
R

W
WD
NB

4

1

14 10
1
1 3 30 1 2 10.00Kishore 

Gupte
R

W
WD
NB

11

1

3
1

9

1 3 25 1 2 8.33Yogesh 
Darhale

R
W

WD
NB

12 13
2 25 12.50Amar Kulkani

R
W

WD
NB

6

1

4
1

9

1

15
4 36 1 2 9.00Jason 

Sperinck
R

W
WD
NB

12 9
1

9 12
1 4 42 2 10.50Adithya 

Nagaraja
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Amwell Valley (NJ) INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Amwell Valley (NJ) Sat 06-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Alan George
. . . W

b Kunal Singh 0 4 1 4 0.0

2 Jason Sperinck 
(LHB)

. . 2221 . 2 . 2 . . 41 . . 1 1 . . 21211 . 42111W
c Krish Pulsuluri  b Charles  
Mathew

34 32 47 12 10 8 2 62%106.2

3 Somnath Biswas
. . 1 1 1 . W

run out (Vishnu Cooblall) 3 7 7 4 3 43% 42.9

4 Amar Kulkani
. 22 . 1243W

b Jon Kennon 14 9 9 3 1 3 1 1 67%155.6

5 Yogesh Darhale
11 . . . 61 . 31 . 2114. 1 . 3224W

b Amimul Hasan 33 23 27 8 7 3 2 2 1 65%143.5

6 Taz Dhillon
. 1 .

retired (not out) 1 3 1 2 1 33% 33.3

7 Kishore Gupte
. . 1 . 1 . . 42 . .

not out 8 11 14 7 2 1 1 36% 72.7

8 Adithya Nagaraja
W

c Dilpreet Bajwa  b Amimul 
Hasan

0 1 0 1 0.0

9 Owen Nurse
. . . . . .

not out 0 6 3 6 0.0

10 Tony Thandi

11 Udaya 
Padmanabhan

12 Ashoke 
Bhattacharjya

13 Neil kimberley

14 Quintus Joubert

16.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 8  (7wd  0nb  1lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 101 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

14

Alan George

2.4

14

2

25

Somnath Biswas

4.4

11

3

43

Amar Kulkani

6.6

18

4

72

Jason Sperinck

10.5

29

5

92

Yogesh Darhale

13.4

13

6

92

Adithya 
Nagaraja

13.5

0

7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

7

2
1

4
3 1 13 1 2 4.33Kunal Singh

R
W

WD
NB

4

1

7

1

4 6
4 23 2 5.75Devon 

Malcom
R

W
WD
NB

12
1

11
2 23 1 11.50Jon Kennon

R
W

WD
NB

8 6 8
2
1

6
4 29 2 1 7.25Amimul 

Hasan
R

W
WD
NB

5
1

4

1

1

1 3 12 1 2 4.00Charles  
Mathew
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British Officers' (PA) INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 Somnath Biswas . 1 . . . 1 

2 7 0 Kishore Gupte . 1 . 1 1wd . 2 

3 16 0 Somnath Biswas 1 . 2 6 . . 

4 30 0 Kishore Gupte 4 4 . 4 2 . 

5 42 0 Yogesh Darhale 4 1wd 1 2 2 2 . 

6 54 0 Amar Kulkani 4 1 1 4 1 1 

7 58 1 Yogesh Darhale 1lb W 1 1 . 1 

8 71 1 Amar Kulkani . 1 3 6 1 2 

9 82 1 Yogesh Darhale 1 1wd 1lb 4 2 1 1 

10 89 1 Jason Sperinck 1 1wd 1 1 1 2 . 

11 101 1 Adithya Nagaraja 2 4 1 1 2 2 . 

12 105 2 Jason Sperinck 1 1 W . 2 . 

13 114 3 Adithya Nagaraja 1 2 4 W 1 1 

14 125 3 Jason Sperinck 6 1 1 . 1lb 1wd 1 

15 134 3 Adithya Nagaraja 3 . 4 . . 2 

16 149 3 Jason Sperinck 2 4 2 2 1 4 

17 163 4 Adithya Nagaraja 2 4 W 2lb 2 4 

18 172 4 Somnath Biswas 1 1 1 2 2 2 

19 183 5 Kishore Gupte 1wd W 1 4 4 . 1 

20 193 7 Somnath Biswas 4 2 W 4 . W 

Amwell Valley (NJ) INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 9 0 Kunal Singh 1wd . . 2 2 2 1wd 1 

2 14 0 Devon Malcom 1wd . 2 . 2 . . 

3 14 1 Kunal Singh . . . W . . 

4 23 1 Devon Malcom 4 1 1 1wd 1lb 1 . 

5 27 2 Kunal Singh 1 1 . W . 2 

6 31 2 Devon Malcom 1 2 . 1 . . 

7 43 3 Jon Kennon 2 4 3 2 1 W 

8 49 3 Devon Malcom 2 1 1 1 1 . 

9 60 3 Jon Kennon . . . 6 1 4 

10 68 3 Amimul Hasan . 3 2 1 1 1 

11 73 4 Charles  Mathew 1 . 2 1 W 1 

12 79 4 Amimul Hasan 4 . 1 . 1 . 

13 84 4 Charles  Mathew . . 1wd . 1 3 . 

14 93 6 Amimul Hasan 2 2 4 W W 1wd . 

15 95 6 Charles  Mathew 1 . . . 1wd . . 

16 101 6 Amimul Hasan . . 4 2 . . 



Sat 06-May-2017 11-59-52 EDT

British Officers' (PA) vs Amwell Valley (NJ)

page 4

Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
BRITISH OFFICERS' (PA) Batting (AMWELL VALLEY (NJ) Bowling)

AMWELL VALLEY (NJ) Batting (BRITISH OFFICERS' (PA) Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Charles  Mathew British Officers' (PA) 40 22 31 2 2 181.8 90.9% 1

2 Krish Pulsuluri British Officers' (PA) 39 23 26 6 169.6 65.2% 1

3 Vishnu Cooblall British Officers' (PA) 38 31 51 3 122.6 67.7%

4 Jason Sperinck Amwell Valley (NJ) 34 32 47 2 106.2 62.5%

5 Yogesh Darhale Amwell Valley (NJ) 33 23 27 2 1 143.5 65.2%

6 Dilpreet Bajwa British Officers' (PA) 27 20 25 3 1 135.0 55.0%

7 Amimul Hasan British Officers' (PA) 23 12 16 2 191.7 91.7%

8 Amar Kulkani Amwell Valley (NJ) 14 9 9 1 155.6 66.7%

9 Jon Kennon British Officers' (PA) 8 6 3 1 133.3 50.0%

10 Kishore Gupte Amwell Valley (NJ) 8 11 14 1 72.7 36.4% 1

11 Beeshma Thakkar British Officers' (PA) 4 3 1 1 133.3 33.3%

12 Somnath Biswas Amwell Valley (NJ) 3 7 7 42.9 42.9%

13 Kunal Singh British Officers' (PA) 2 3 3 66.7 66.7%

14 Parth  Patel British Officers' (PA) 1 1 100.0 100.0%

15 Taz Dhillon Amwell Valley (NJ) 1 3 1 33.3 33.3% 1

16 Alan George Amwell Valley (NJ) 0 4 1 0.0

17 Owen Nurse Amwell Valley (NJ) 0 6 3 0.0 1

18 Adithya Nagaraja Amwell Valley (NJ) 0 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Amimul Hasan British Officers' (PA) 2 29 4.0 24 1 7.25 14.50 12.00

2 Adithya Nagaraja Amwell Valley (NJ) 2 42 4.0 25 10.50 21.00 12.50

3 Charles  Mathew British Officers' (PA) 1 12 3.0 18 2 4.00 12.00 18.00

4 Kunal Singh British Officers' (PA) 1 13 3.0 1 18 2 4.33 13.00 18.00

5 Yogesh Darhale Amwell Valley (NJ) 1 25 3.0 18 2 1 8.33 25.00 18.00

6 Jon Kennon British Officers' (PA) 1 23 2.0 12 11.50 23.00 12.00

7 Kishore Gupte Amwell Valley (NJ) 1 30 3.0 18 2 10.00 30.00 18.00

8 Somnath Biswas Amwell Valley (NJ) 1 30 4.0 24 7.50 30.00 24.00

9 Jason Sperinck Amwell Valley (NJ) 1 36 4.0 24 2 9.00 36.00 24.00

10 Devon Malcom British Officers' (PA) 23 4.0 24 2 5.75

11 Amar Kulkani Amwell Valley (NJ) 25 2.0 12 12.50
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Vishnu Cooblall
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 38
Balls 31

0s 10
1s 11
2s 6
3s 1
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 122.6

Dilpreet Bajwa
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 27
Balls 20

0s 9
1s 5
2s 2
3s
4s 3
5s
6s 1
SR 135.0

Charles  Mathew
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 40
Balls 22

0s 2
1s 12
2s 4
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 2
SR 181.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 4.0

Jon Kennon
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 6

0s 3
1s
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 133.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 23
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 11.5

Amimul Hasan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 23
Balls 12

0s 1
1s 4
2s 4
3s 1
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 191.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 29
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 7.2

Krish Pulsuluri
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 39
Balls 23

0s 8
1s 3
2s 6
3s
4s 6
5s
6s
SR 169.6
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Kunal Singh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 3

0s 1
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 66.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden 1

Run 13
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 4.3

Parth  Patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 1

0s
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 100.0

Beeshma Thakkar
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 3

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 133.3

Devon Malcom
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 23
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 5.8
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Alan George
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 4

0s 4
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Jason Sperinck
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 34
Balls 32

0s 12
1s 10
2s 8
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 106.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 36
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 9.0

Somnath Biswas
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 7

0s 4
1s 3
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 42.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 30
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 7.5

Amar Kulkani
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 14
Balls 9

0s 3
1s 1
2s 3
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 155.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 25
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 12.5

Yogesh Darhale
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 33
Balls 23

0s 8
1s 7
2s 3
3s 2
4s 2
5s
6s 1
SR 143.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 25
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 8.3

Taz Dhillon
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 3

0s 2
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 33.3
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Kishore Gupte
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 11

0s 7
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 72.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 30
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 10.0

Adithya Nagaraja
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 42
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 10.5

Owen Nurse
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 6

0s 6
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR


